## 505461557 05/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M GROOMS	05/01/2019
TROY E BLOCHER	05/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQSEPTENCE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	4079 N. OLD U.S. 31
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 528
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46975

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16360438

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET

Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30846-279835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LW HORVATH
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=279835\_Assignment#page1.tif source=279835\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049090 FRAME: 0335

505461557

Docket No. 30846-279835

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aqseptence

Group, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 4079 N. Old U.S. 31, P.O.

Box 528, Rochester, Indiana 46975, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all

our rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

VACUUM SEWAGE SYSTEM WITH SUMP BREATHER APPARATUS

invented by us, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described

in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/360438, filed March 21, 2019, and any and

all other applications related to or claiming priority of such application, the said interest being

the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent

when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Bilfinger Water Technologies, Inc., its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents

may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

DMS 14215513.1

PATENT REEL: 049090 FRAME: 0336

Docket No. 30846-279835

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Bilfinger Water Technologies, Inc.

	J	$1 \wedge 1$	$\sim$ 1
Date / May	<del>2017</del> Signatur	<i>i</i> 1	Jusa-
Inventor John N	M. Grooms	Crtizenship	US
Post Office Address	1352 Lakeview Bend	, Rochester, IN 4697	5
Residence Address	1352 Lakeview Bend	, Rochester, IN 4697	5

Date 1 May	2019 Signature Tray Blocky
Inventor Troy E	. Blocher Citizenship US
Post Office Address	636 North Harrison St. Warsaw, IN 46580
Residence Address	636 North Harrison St. Warsaw, IN 46580

DMS 14215513.1